Also known as a safety edge, the sensing edge is a
sensor consisting of an external housing and an
internal tape switch whose properties and functions
are adapted to provide special characteristics.
Applications and Features
Channel Designations
Processing the Channel and Mounting the EdgeThe sensing edge serves as an effective means of preventing trapping by
automatic doors (including elevator, vehicle, home, high-speed shutter

TS6/16)
When placing an order for an angle channel,
delete the suffix F of the model designation,
and indicate A in its place.
EX:OT-TS16A
There may be a lead time in filling orders for
angle channels.
OT-TS6F-R (red)
OT-TS3F-B (black)
OT-TS16F
OT-TS26F
OT-TS47F
OT-TS57F
9 N (approx.)
Weight
330 g/m (approx.)
14 N (approx.)
Weight
390 g/m (approx.)
30 N (approx.)
Weight
760 g/m (approx.)
13 N (approx.)
Weight
950 g/m (approx.)
13 N (approx.)
Weight
1500 g/m (approx.)
Symbols Used A channel length may represent the sum of the lengths of individual channel segments.
Lead wire